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THIS INDICATION ALERTS YOU TO THE FACT THAT IGNORING THE CONTENTS DESCRIBED HEREIN CAN 
RESULT IN POTENTIAL DEATH OR SERIOUS INJURY. 

This indication alerts you to the fact that ignoring the contents described herein may negatively affect product per-
formance and functionality or damage the product itself or the product to which it is being attached. 

STEP 1 Read and understand all steps in the instructions before starting the installation. Park the motorcycle on a hard, level surface and turn 
IGN OFF. Remove the main fuse. 

STEP 2 Firmly grasp the existing peg with large pliers; twist the peg counterclockwise to remove it from the lever; it will not be reused. 

 

STEP 3 Refer to the table below to determine which hardware is necessary for installation. 
Example: Use the included Spacer, 40MM, Screw, and two Lock Washers to install the Peg on a Roadmaster shift arm. 
The extended fitment on a Victory is approximately 3/8” (9.5MM) farther out than the standard fitment. 

 

ENSURE THAT THE FOLLOWING PARTS HAVE BEEN INCLUDED IN THE KIT: 

1 Kinetic Peg 
1 Peg Spacer 
1 Hardware Kit containing: 
 2 5/16” Lock Washer 
 1 M8 X 1.25 X 30 MM Hex Head Cap Screw — Blue dot 
 1 M8 X 1.25 X 33 MM Hex Head Cap Screw — Red dot 
 1 M8 X 1.25 X 40 MM Hex Head Cap Screw — No dot 
1 Installation Instructions 

 

YOU WILL ALSO NEED: 
Large pliers, set of combination Metric wrenches 

These installation instructions contain important information. Ensure that the end user receives this copy and is 
aware of its importance for future use. 

7654-12MC-1015 

Thank You For Choosing Küryakyn! 

Protect yourself and others from potential injury and property damage or loss. Pay close attention to all instructions, warnings, cautions, and notices 
regarding the installation, use, and care of this product. 

MODEL  SHIFT  BRAKE  SPACER  30MM — BLUE 

DOT 

33MM — RED‐

DOT 

40MM — NO 

DOT 

1 LOCK WASHER  2 LOCKWASHERS 

ALL VICTORY

(STANDARD) 

X      X      X   

ALL VICTORY 

(EXTENDED) 

X  X  X    X      X 

SCOUT  X  X        X  X   

ROADMASTER  X    X      X    X 

CHIEF  X        X    X   
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STEP 4 Thread the included Screw into the brake/shift lever from the backside until it spins freely on the shoulder. 

STEP 5 Slide one of the included Lock Washers onto the Screw. 

STEP 6 Depending on the application, slide the included Spacer over the Screw, followed by the other Lock Washer. 

STEP 7 Thread the Kinetic Peg onto the screw; adjust as desired. Wrap a shop rag around the Peg (to protect the finish); grasp the Peg with 
the large pliers (to prevent the it from spinning), then tighten the screw. 

STEP 8 Reinstall the main fuse. 

It is the end user’s responsibility to ensure that all fasteners (including pre-assembled) are tightened before 
operation of the motorcycle. Kuryakyn will not provide warranty coverage on products or components lost or 
damaged due to improper installation or lack of maintenance. Periodic inspection and maintenance are 
required on all fasteners. 

THE END USER’S SAFETY DEPENDS UPON PROPER INSTALLATION OF THIS PRODUCT. IF A STEP IN 
THESE INSTRUCTIONS IS NOT WITHIN YOUR CAPABILITIES OR YOU DO NOT HAVE THE CORRECT 
TOOLS, HAVE YOUR DEALER PERFORM THE PROCEDURE. IMPROPER INSTALLATION OF THIS 
PRODUCT COULD RESULT IN DEATH OR SERIOUS INJURY. 

ACCIDENTAL VEHICLE START-UP COULD CAUSE DEATH OR SERIOUS INJURY, REMOVE THE MAIN 
FUSE BEFORE PROCEEDING. 

PIC 1 

SCREW SPACER AND LOCK WASHERS 

SHIFT-SIDE (LEFT) 

PIC 2 SHIFT-SIDE (LEFT) 


